

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.1531 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
02.	18.04.2024	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Karukola Simhachalam, Learned Counsel for the Contempt Petitioner. 2. It transpires from the record that Notice Before Admission was ordered on 15.03.2024 and that the Notice to the Contemnors was dispatched only on 06.04.2024. 3. The Registrar (Judicial) is directed to conduct enquiry and submit a Report as to why the Registry has taken three weeks in issuing Notice in this Contempt Case. 4. Let the Report be submitted within one week. 5. List the matter on 25.04.2024. _____ GRKP, J Vns	

--	--	--	--