

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.1531 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5	23.04.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri K. Simhachalam, Ld. Counsel for the Petitioners and Sri Bhaskar Prem Koushik, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri G.V.L. Murthy, Ld. Counsel for the Respondents. 2. Ld. Counsel for the Respondents seeks short adjournment on the ground that he has been instructed by all the Respondents herein to enter appearance on their behalf. Let the same be filed within one week. 3. List on 29.06.2026. <u>GRKP, J</u> Mnr	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE